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5.9 Pat ient-day revenue' and expenditure ratios of operating public hospi ta l s , by province and type of hospita l , 
1971 (dollars) (concluded) 

Province and type of hospital 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

General 

CANADA 

General 

Allied special 
Chi ldren 's 
Convalescent/rehabil i tat ion 
Chronic /extended care 
Other 

Mental 

Tuberculosis 

Revenue 
Net in­
patient 
earnings 

40.05 

56.00 

87.38 
35.38 
24.41 
70.26 

13.87 

34.99 

Total 

40.05 

63.60 

105.96 
41,05 
25.40 
85.99 

22.43 

34.99 

Expenditure 
Gross 
salaries 
and 
wages ' 

31.65 

45.98 

75.88 
28.56 
19.51 
64.00 

17.39 

30.95 

Medical 
and 
surgical 
supplies 

2.00 

2.17 

3.06 
0.44 
0.31 
1.90 

0.07 

0.31 

Drugs 

1.61 

1.95 

3.12 
0.46 
0.53 
2.14 

0.39 

1.05 

Supplies 
and 
other 

17.15 

15.46 

27.95 
12.37 
5.91 

21.16 

2.23 

9.25 

Total 

ex­
penses 

52.41 

65.58 

110.01 
41.83 
26.26 
89.20 

20.08 

41.56 

^Adults and children. 
' Includes medical staff remunera t ion . 

5.10 I Hospi ta l separat ions , separat ions and days per 100,000 population, and average days of stay, by diagnost ic 
category, 1971* 

Diagijiostic category * Separations Separations 
per 100,000 
population 

Days per 
100,000 
population 

Average 
days of 
stay 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutri t ional, and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings, and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

All causes 

106,704 
196,164 

71,527 
28,042 

131,231 
147,733 
344,994 
503,424 
434,614 
336,218 
505,788 

63,475 
143,897 
40,512 

117,000 
328,559 

69,005 

568,887 

496 
912 
332 
130 
610 
687 

1,603 
2,340 
2,020 
1,563 
4,703 

295 
669 
188 
544 

1,527 
321 

16,587 

4,710 
16,240 
6,019 
1,430 

11,000 
12,917 
37,820 
16,369 
19,947 
12.796 
26,134 

2,790 
10,371 

2,564 
3,740 

17.068 
2,767 

191,610 

9.5 
17.8 
18.1 
11.0 
18.0 
18.8 
23.6 

7.0 
9.9 
8.2 
5.6 
9.5 

15.5 
13.6 
6.9 

11.2 
8.6 

11.6 

^Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories. 
"Major groupings of the International Classification of Diseases, Adapted — 8th Revision. More detailed information is 
availlable in Statistics Canada publication Hospital morbidity (Cat. No. 82-206) and Hospital morbidity — Canadian diagnostic 
list(Cal. No. 82-209). 

5.11 Hospi ta l separat ions per 100,000 population, by diagnost ic category and age group, 1971' 

Diagnostic category* Under 15 15-24 45-64 65 + 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutri t ional, and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming 

organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system 

and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth 

and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system 

and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings, and violence 

(nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

All causes 

990 
118 
173 

193 
106 

736 
59 

4,730 
930 
503 

27 
306 

168 
412 
486 

1,235 
51 

315 
275 
148 

77 
588 

315 
166 

1,267 
1,513 
1,122 

12,240 
326 

424 
141 
411 

1,811 
173 

229 
814 
230 

53 
920 

445 
871 
847 

2,096 
2,267 

9,786 
251 

762 
93 

495 

1.389 
857 

258 
1,818 

554 

94 
986 

812 
3,164 
1,317 
3,248 
2,311 

65 
270 

1,256 
70 

657 

1,442 
177 

479 
3,495 
1,147 

343 
676 

1,818 
9,231 
3,039 
4,105 
2,546 

376 

1,421 
47 

951 

2,570 
320 

496 
912 
332 

130 
610 

687 
1,603 
2,340 
2,020 
1,563 

4,703 
295 

669 
188 
544 

1,527 
321 

15,153 17,450 16,587 

'Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories. 
'See footnote to Table 5.10. 


