HEALTH

Patient-day revenue¹ and expenditure ratios of operating public hospitals, by province and type of hospital, 5.9 1971 (dollars) (concluded)

Province and type of hospital	Revenue		Expenditure				
	Net in- patient earnings	Total	Gross salaries and wages ²	Medical and surgical supplies	Drugs	Supplies and other	Total ex- penses
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES		1000					P
General	40.05	40.05	31.65	2.00	1.61	17.15	52.41
CANADA							
General	56.00	63.60	45.98	2.17	1,95	15.46	65.58
Allied special Children's Convalescent/rehabilitation Chronic/extended care Other	87.38 35.38 24.41 70.26	105.96 41.05 25.40 85.99	75.88 28.56 19.51 64.00	3.06 0.44 0.31 1.90	3.12 0.46 0.53 2.14	27.95 12.37 5.91 21.16	110.01 41.83 26.26 89.20
Mental	13.87	22.43	17.39	0.07	0.39	2.23	20.08
Tuberculosis	34,99	34.99	30.95	0.31	1.05	9.25	41.56

¹Adults and children. ²Includes medical staff remuneration.

5.10 Hospital separations, separations and days per 100,000 population, and average days of stay, by diagnostic category, 1971

Diagnostic category ^a	Separations	Separations per 100,000 population	Days per 100,000 population	A verage days of stay
Infective and parasitic diseases	106,704	496	4,710	9.5
Neoplasms	196,164	912	16,240	17.8
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases	71,527	332	6,019	18.1
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	28,042	130	1,430	11.0
Mental disorders	131,231	610	11,000	18.0
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	147.733	687	12,917	18.8
Diseases of the circulatory system	344,994	1,603	37,820	23.6
Diseases of the respiratory system	503,424	2.340	16.369	7.0
Diseases of the digestive system	434,614	2,020	19,947	9.9 8.2
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	336,218	1,563	12,796	8.2
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	505,788	4,703	26,134	5.6
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	63,475	295	2,790	9.5
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	143,897	669	10.371	15.5
Congenital anomalies	40,512	188	2,564	13.6
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	117,000	544	3,740	6.9
Accidents, poisonings, and violence (nature of injury)	328,559	1.527	17,068	11.2
Supplementary classifications	69,005	321	2,767	8.6
All causes	3,568,887	16,587	191,610	11.6

¹Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. ¹Major groupings of the International Classification of Diseases, Adapted – 8th Revision. More detailed information is available in Statistics Canada publication *Hospital morbidity* (Cat. No. 82-206) and *Hospital morbidity – Canadian diagnostic list* (Cat. No. 82-209).

5.11 Hospital separations per 100,000 population, by diagnostic category and age group, 1971'

Diagnostic category ²	Under 15	15-24	25-44	45-64	65+	Total
Infective and parasitic diseases	990	315	229	258	479	496
Neoplasms	118	275	814	1.818	3,495	912
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases	173	148	230	554	1,147	332
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming			126.0	0.00		
organs	193	77	53	94	343	130
Mental disorders	106	588	920	986	676	610
Diseases of the nervous system		200	220	200	uro	010
and sense organs	736	315	445	812	1,818	687
Diseases of the circulatory system	59	166	871	3,164	9,231	1,603
Diseases of the respiratory system	4,730	1,267	847	1.317	3,039	2,340
Diseases of the digestive system	930	1,513	2,096	3,248	4,105	2,020
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	503	1,122	2,267	2,311	2,546	1,563
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth	205	1,124	2,207	2,011	2,340	1,505
and the puerperium	27	12,240	9,786	65		4 702
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	306	326		270	376	4,703
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system	300	320	251	270	370	295
and connective tissue	168	424	762	1 360	1.451	110
			762	1,256	1,421	669
Congenital anomalies	412	141	93	70	47	188
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	486	411	495	657	951	544
Accidents, poisonings, and violence	1 335		1 200			
(nature of injury)	1.235	1,811	1,389	1,442	2,570	1,527
Supplementary classifications	51	173	857	177	320	321
All causes	11,209	15,153	17,450	18,467	32,565	16,587

¹Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. *See footnote to Table 5.10.